vin oo

Vehicle Un

Data Sourc Triggered Event Data
Extract Dai Thu Jul 02 08:13:45 2009
Incident Dz Tue Mar 21 15:39:13 2006
Vehicle Mil 139828 Miles

Time Time Text Vehicle Sp'VS Units  Engine Sp¢ES Units ~ Service Bre Park Brake Clutch Pus
-15.8 Sec before 6 MPH 1320 RPM OFF OFF OFF
-15.6 Sec before 6 MPH 1320 RPM OFF OFF OFF
-15.4 Sec before 6 MPH 1320 RPM OFF OFF OFF
-15.2 Sec before 6 MPH 1320 RPM OFF OFF OFF

-15 Sec before 6 MPH 1320 RPM OFF OFF OFF
-14.8 Sec before 6 MPH 1320 RPM OFF OFF OFF
-14.6 Sec before 6 MPH 1320 RPM OFF OFF OFF
-14.4 Sec hefore 6 MPH 1320 RPM OFF OFF OFF
-14.2 Sec before 6 MPH 1320 RPM OFF OFF OFF

-14 Sec before 6 MPH 1320 RPM OFF OFF OFF
-13.8 Sec before 6 MPH 1270 RPM OFF OFF OFF
-13.6 Sec before 6 MPH 1130 RPM OFF OFF OFF
-13.4 Sec bhefore 5 MPH 990 RPM OFF OFF OFF
-13.2 Sec hefore 4 MPH 870 RPM OFF OFF OFF

-13 Sec before 4 MPH 750 RPM OFF OFF OFF
-12.8 Sec before 3 MPH 630 RPM OFF OFF OFF
-12.6 Sec before 3 MPH 580 RPM OFF OFF OFF
-12.4 Sec before 2 MPH 600 RPM OFF OFF OFF
-12.2 Sec before 2 MPH 600 RPM OFF OFF OFF

-12 Sec before 2 MPH 610 RPM ON OFF OFF
-11.8 Sec before 2 MPH 620 RPM ON OFF OFF
-11.6 Sec hefore 2 MPH 620 RPM ON OFF OFF
-11.4 Sec bhefore 2 MPH 620 RPM ON OFF OFF
-11.2 Sec before 2 MPH 630 RPM ON OFF OFF

-11 Sec before 2 MPH 630 RPM ON OFF OFF
-10.8 Sec before 2 MPH 640 RPM ON OFF OFF
-10.6 Sec before 2 MPH 640 RPM ON OFF OFF
-10.4 Sec before 2 MPH 640 RPM ON OFF OFF
-10.2 Sec before 2 MPH 650 RPM ON OFF OFF

-10 Sec before 2 MPH 650 RPM ON OFF OFF

-9.8 Sec before 2 MPH 650 RPM ON OFF OFF

-0.6 Sec before 2 MPH 650 RPM ON OFF OFF

-9.4 Sec before 2 MPH 650 RPM ON OFF OFF

-9.2 Sec before 2 MPH 650 RPM ON OFF OFF

-9 Sec before 2 MPH 650 RPM ON OFF OFF

-8.8 Sec before 2 MPH 650 RPM ON OFF OFF

-8.6 Sec before 2 MPH 650 RPM ON OFF OFF

-8.4 Sec before 2 MPH 650 RPM ON OFF OFF

-8.2 Sec before 2 MPH 650 RPM ON OFF OFF

-8 Sec before 2 MPH 640 RPM ON OFF OFF

-7.8 Sec before 2 MPH 650 RPM ON OFF OFF

-7.6 Sec before 2 MPH 650 RPM ON OFF OFF

-7.4 Sec before 2 MPH 650 RPM ON OFF OFF

-7.2 Sec before 2 MPH 650 RPM ON OFF OFF

-7 Sec before 2 MPH 640 RPM ON OFF OFF



jeremy


jeremy



-6.8 Sec before
-6.6 Sec before
-6.4 Sec before
-6.2 Sec before

-6 Sec before
-5.8 Sec before
-5.6 Sec before
-5.4 Sec before
-5.2 Sec before

-5 Sec before
-4.8 Sec before
-4.6 Sec before
-4.4 Sec before
-4.2 Sec before

-4 Sec before
-3.8 Sec before
-3.6 Sec before
-3.4 Sec before
-3.2 Sec before

-3 Sec before
-2.8 Sec before
-2.6 Sec before
-2.4 Sec before
-2.2 Sec before

-2 Sec before
-1.8 Sec before
-1.6 Sec before
-1.4 Sec before
-1.2 Sec before

-1 Sec before
-0.8 Sec before
-0.6 Sec before
-0.4 Sec before
-0.2 Sec before

0 incident oc
0.2 Sec afterir
0.4 Sec afterir
0.6 Sec afterir
0.8 Sec afterir

1 Sec afterir
1.2 Sec after ir
1.4 Sec after ir
1.6 Sec after ir
1.8 Sec after ir

2 Sec after ir
2.2 Sec after ir
2.4 Sec afterir
2.6 Sec afterir
2.8 Sec afterir

3 Sec afterir
3.2 Sec after ir
3.4 Sec afterir

2 MPH
2 MPH
2 MPH
2 MPH
2 MPH
2 MPH
2 MPH
2 MPH
2 MPH
2 MPH
2 MPH
2 MPH
2 MPH
2 MPH
2 MPH
2 MPH
2 MPH
2 MPH
2 MPH
2 MPH
2 MPH
2 MPH
2 MPH
2 MPH
2 MPH
2 MPH
2 MPH
2 MPH
2 MPH
2 MPH
2 MPH
2 MPH
2 MPH
2 MPH
1 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH

640 RPM
640 RPM
650 RPM
650 RPM
650 RPM
650 RPM
650 RPM
650 RPM
650 RPM
640 RPM
640 RPM
640 RPM
640 RPM
650 RPM
650 RPM
650 RPM
650 RPM
650 RPM
650 RPM
650 RPM
640 RPM
630 RPM
630 RPM
630 RPM
640 RPM
640 RPM
650 RPM
650 RPM
650 RPM
650 RPM
650 RPM
650 RPM
640 RPM
630 RPM
630 RPM
640 RPM
650 RPM
650 RPM
650 RPM
650 RPM
660 RPM
670 RPM
670 RPM
670 RPM
670 RPM
660 RPM
660 RPM
650 RPM
650 RPM
650 RPM
650 RPM
650 RPM

ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
ON
ON
ON
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF

OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF

OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
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3.6 Sec afterir
3.8 Sec afterir
4 Sec afterir
4.2 Sec after ir
4.4 Sec afterir
4.6 Sec after ir
4.8 Sec afterir
5 Sec after ir
5.2 Sec afterir
5.4 Sec afterir
5.6 Sec afterir
5.8 Sec afterir
6 Sec afterir
6.2 Sec afterir
6.4 Sec after ir
6.6 Sec after ir
6.8 Sec afterir
7 Sec after ir
7.2 Sec afterir
7.4 Sec afterir
7.6 Sec afterir
7.8 Sec afterir
8 Sec afterir
8.2 Sec after ir
8.4 Sec after ir
8.6 Sec afterir
8.8 Sec afterir
9 Sec afterir
9.2 Sec afterir
9.4 Sec afterir
9.6 Sec after ir
9.8 Sec afterir
10 Sec afterir
10.2 Sec afterir
10.4 Sec afterir
10.6 Sec afterir
10.8 Sec afterir
11 Sec after ir
11.2 Sec after ir
11.4 Sec afterir
11.6 Sec after ir
11.8 Sec after ir
12 Sec after ir
12.2 Sec afterir
12.4 Sec after ir
12.6 Sec afterir
12.8 Sec after ir
13 Sec after ir
13.2 Sec afterir
13.4 Sec after ir
13.6 Sec afterir
13.8 Sec afterir

0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
1 MPH
1 MPH
1 MPH
1 MPH
1 MPH
1 MPH
2 MPH
2 MPH
2 MPH
2 MPH
2 MPH
2 MPH
2 MPH
2 MPH
2 MPH
2 MPH

650 RPM
650 RPM
650 RPM
640 RPM
640 RPM
640 RPM
580 RPM
470 RPM
0 RPM
0 RPM
0 RPM
0 RPM
0 RPM
0 RPM
0 RPM
0 RPM
0 RPM
0 RPM
0 RPM
0 RPM
0 RPM
0 RPM
0 RPM
0 RPM
0 RPM
0 RPM
0 RPM
0 RPM
0 RPM
0 RPM
0 RPM
0 RPM
0 RPM
0 RPM
0 RPM
0 RPM
650 RPM
650 RPM
640 RPM
650 RPM
650 RPM
650 RPM
650 RPM
650 RPM
650 RPM
640 RPM
640 RPM
650 RPM
650 RPM
650 RPM
650 RPM
650 RPM

OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF

OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF

OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
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14 Sec afterir
14.2 Sec after ir
14 .4 Sec after ir
14.6 Sec after ir
14.8 Sec after ir

15 Sec after ir
15.2 Sec after ir
15.4 Sec afterir
15.6 Sec after ir
15.8 Sec afterir

16 Sec afterir

2 MPH
2 MPH
2 MPH
2 MPH
2 MPH
2 MPH
2 MPH
2 MPH
2 MPH
2 MPH
2 MPH

650 RPM
650 RPM
650 RPM
650 RPM
650 RPM
650 RPM
650 RPM
650 RPM
650 RPM
650 RPM
650 RPM

OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF

OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF

OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
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Engine Bra Engine Bra Cruise Cor Key Switch Undefined Switch Status

OFF OFF OFF ON OFF
OFF OFF OFF ON OFF
OFF OFF OFF ON OFF
OFF OFF OFF ON OFF
OFF OFF OFF ON OFF
OFF OFF OFF ON OFF
OFF OFF OFF ON OFF
OFF OFF OFF ON OFF
OFF OFF OFF ON OFF
OFF OFF OFF ON OFF
OFF OFF OFF ON OFF
OFF OFF OFF ON OFF
OFF OFF OFF ON OFF
OFF OFF OFF ON OFF
OFF OFF OFF ON OFF
OFF OFF OFF ON OFF
OFF OFF OFF ON OFF
OFF OFF OFF ON OFF
OFF OFF OFF ON OFF
OFF OFF OFF ON OFF
OFF OFF OFF ON OFF
OFF OFF OFF ON OFF
OFF OFF OFF ON OFF
OFF OFF OFF ON OFF
OFF OFF OFF ON OFF
OFF OFF OFF ON OFF
OFF OFF OFF ON OFF
OFF OFF OFF ON OFF
OFF OFF OFF ON OFF
OFF OFF OFF ON OFF
OFF OFF OFF ON OFF
OFF OFF OFF ON OFF
OFF OFF OFF ON OFF
OFF OFF OFF ON OFF
OFF OFF OFF ON OFF
OFF OFF OFF ON OFF
OFF OFF OFF ON OFF
OFF OFF OFF ON OFF
OFF OFF OFF ON OFF
OFF OFF OFF ON OFF
OFF OFF OFF ON OFF
OFF OFF OFF ON OFF
OFF OFF OFF ON OFF
OFF OFF OFF ON OFF

OFF OFF OFF ON OFF
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OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF

OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF

OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF

ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON

OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
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OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF

OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF

OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF

ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON

OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
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OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF

OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF

OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF

ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON

OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
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vin oo

Vehicle Un

Data Sourc Last Stop Data

Extract Dal Thu Jul 02 08:13:45 2009
Incident Dz Thu Mar 08 13:52:18 2007

Vehicle Mil

Time

-15.8 Sec before
-415.6 Sec before
-15.4 Sec before
-15.2 Sec before
-15 Sec before
-14.8 Sec before
-14.6 Sec bhefore
-14.4 Sec before
-14.2 Sec before
-14 Sec before
-13.8 Sec hefore
-13.6 Sec before
-13.4 Sec before
-13.2 Sec before
-13 Sec before
-12.8 Sec before
-12.6 Sec before
-12.4 Sec before
-12.2 Sec before
-12 Sec before
-41.8 Sec before
-11.6 Sec before
-11.4 Sec before
-11.2 Sec before
-11 Sec before
-10.8 Sec before
-10.6 Sec before
-10.4 Sec before
-10.2 Sec before
-10 Sec before
-0.8 Sec bhefore
-0.6 Sec before
-9.4 Sec before
-9.2 Sec hefore
-9 Sec before
-8.8 Sec before
-8.6 Sec before
-8.4 Sec before
-8.2 Sec before
-8 Sec before
-7.8 Sec before
-7.6 Sec before
-7.4 Sec before
-7.2 Sec before
-7 Sec before

139828 Miles
Time Text Vehicle Sp:VS Units

50 MPH
50 MPH
50 MPH
50 MPH
50 MPH
50 MPH
50 MPH
50 MPH
50 MPH
50 MPH
50 MPH
50 MPH
50 MPH
50 MPH
50 MPH
50 MPH
50 MPH
50 MPH
50 MPH
50 MPH
50 MPH
50 MPH
50 MPH
50 MPH
50 MPH
50 MPH
50 MPH
50 MPH
50 MPH
50 MPH
50 MPH
50 MPH
50 MPH
50 MPH
49 MPH
49 MPH
49 MPH
49 MPH
49 MPH
49 MPH
49 MPH
49 MPH
49 MPH
49 MPH
49 MPH

Engine Spe ES Units
1570 RPM
1570 RPM
1570 RPM
1570 RPM
1570 RPM
1570 RPM
1570 RPM
1570 RPM
1570 RPM
1570 RPM
1570 RPM
1570 RPM
1570 RPM
1570 RPM
1570 RPM
1560 RPM
1570 RPM
1570 RPM
1560 RPM
1560 RPM
1560 RPM
1570 RPM
1570 RPM
1570 RPM
1570 RPM
1570 RPM
1560 RPM
1570 RPM
1560 RPM
1560 RPM
1570 RPM
1560 RPM
1550 RPM
1550 RPM
1550 RPM
1550 RPM
1550 RPM
1540 RPM
1540 RPM
1540 RPM
1540 RPM
1530 RPM
1530 RPM
1530 RPM
1520 RPM

Service Br: Park Brake Clutch Pus

OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF

OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF

OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
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-6.8 Sec before
-6.6 Sec before
-6.4 Sec before
-6.2 Sec before

-6 Sec before
-5.8 Sec before
-5.6 Sec before
-5.4 Sec before
-5.2 Sec before

-5 Sec before
-4.8 Sec before
-4.6 Sec before
-4.4 Sec before
-4.2 Sec before

-4 Sec before
-3.8 Sec before
-3.6 Sec before
-3.4 Sec before
-3.2 Sec before

-3 Sec before
-2.8 Sec before
-2.6 Sec before
-2.4 Sec before
-2.2 Sec before

-2 Sec before
-1.8 Sec before
-1.6 Sec before
-1.4 Sec before
-1.2 Sec before

-1 Sec before
-0.8 Sec before
-0.6 Sec before
-0.4 Sec before
-0.2 Sec before

0 incident oc
0.2 Sec afterir
0.4 Sec after ir
0.6 Sec afterir
0.8 Sec afterir

1 Sec afterir
1.2 Sec after ir
1.4 Sec after ir
1.6 Sec afterir
1.8 Sec after ir

2 Sec afterir
2.2 Sec after ir
2.4 Sec afterir
2.6 Sec after ir
2.8 Sec after ir

3 Sec afterir
3.2 Sec afterir
3.4 Sec after ir

49 MPH
49 MPH
49 MPH
48 MPH
48 MPH
48 MPH
47 MPH
47 MPH
47 MPH
47 MPH
47 MPH
46 MPH
44 MPH
42 MPH
39 MPH
38 MPH
37 MPH
35 MPH
32 MPH
31 MPH
29 MPH
25 MPH
22 MPH
21 MPH
19 MPH
18 MPH
16 MPH
14 MPH
13 MPH
11 MPH
9 MPH
7 MPH
6 MPH
3 MPH
1 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH

1520 RPM

1520 RPM
1520 RPM
1510 RPM
1510 RPM
1490 RPM
1510 RPM
1490 RPM
1480 RPM
1470 RPM
1470 RPM
1370 RPM
1250 RPM
1150 RPM
1080 RPM
1010 RPM
950 RPM
880 RPM
810 RPM
760 RPM
700 RPM
630 RPM
590 RPM
610 RPM
600 RPM
610 RPM
610 RPM
610 RPM
610 RPM
610 RPM
620 RPM
620 RPM
620 RPM
620 RPM
620 RPM
620 RPM
620 RPM
630 RPM
640 RPM
640 RPM
650 RPM
660 RPM
680 RPM
680 RPM
660 RPM
650 RPM
630 RPM
620 RPM
620 RPM
620 RPM
630 RPM
630 RPM

OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON

OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF

OFF

OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF

. OFF

OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF

OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF



jeremy



3.6 Sec afterir
3.8 Sec afterir
4 Sec after ir
4.2 Sec after ir
4.4 Sec afterir
4.6 Sec after ir
4.8 Sec afterir
5 Sec after ir
5.2 Sec after ir
5.4 Sec after ir
5.6 Sec after ir
5.8 Sec afterir
6 Sec afterir
6.2 Sec afterir
6.4 Sec after ir
6.6 Sec afterir
6.8 Sec afterir
7 Sec after ir
7.2 Sec after ir
7.4 Sec afterir
7.6 Sec afterir
7.8 Sec afterir
8 Sec after ir
8.2 Sec afterir
8.4 Sec afterir
8.6 Sec after ir
8.8 Sec afterir
9 Sec afterir
9.2 Sec afterir
9.4 Sec afterir
9.6 Sec afterir
9.8 Sec afterir
10 Sec afterir
10.2 Sec afterir
10.4 Sec afterir
10.6 Sec afterir
10.8 Sec afterir
11 Sec after ir
11.2 Sec afterir
11.4 Sec afterir
11.6 Sec afterir
11.8 Sec afterir
12 Sec after ir
12.2 Sec afterir
12.4 Sec afterir
12.6 Sec after ir
12.8 Sec afterir
13 Sec after ir
13.2 Sec after ir
13.4 Sec afterir
13.6 Sec afterir
13.8 Sec afterir

0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH
0 MPH

640 RPM
640 RPM
640 RPM
640 RPM
640 RPM
650 RPM
640 RPM
640 RPM
640 RPM
640 RPM
640 RPM
650 RPM
640 RPM
640 RPM
640 RPM
640 RPM
640 RPM
640 RPM
640 RPM
640 RPM
640 RPM
640 RPM
640 RPM
640 RPM
640 RPM
640 RPM
650 RPM
640 RPM
650 RPM
650 RPM
650 RPM
640 RPM
640 RPM
640 RPM
640 RPM
640 RPM
650 RPM
650 RPM
650 RPM
650 RPM
650 RPM
640 RPM
640 RPM
650 RPM
650 RPM
650 RPM
650 RPM
640 RPM
650 RPM
650 RPM
650 RPM
650 RPM

ON
ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF

OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON

OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
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14 Sec afterir
14.2 Sec afterir
14.4 Sec after ir
14.6 Sec afterir
14.8 Sec afterir

15 Sec after ir
15.2 Sec afterir
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16 Sec after ir
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Engine Bra Engine Bra Cruise Cor Key Switch Undefined Switch Status
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